r!‘;\“Antrim and Planning Applications - Airport,
8\ Newtownabbey Antrim and Dunsilly DEAs

BOROUGH COUNCIL

Planning Applications

The Planning Committee meets monthly to consider all non-delegated applications. The Council's
Scheme of Delegation is available at: www.anfrimandnewtownabbey.gov.uk. Full details of the
following applications including plans are available fo view via the Regional Planning Portal
hitps://planningregister.planningsystemni.gov.uk or af the Council Planning Office. Telephone 0300
123 6677. Text Phone 18001 028 9034 000. Written comments should be submitted within 14 days and
should quote the application number. Please note that all representations will be made available on

Public Access.

APPLICATION NO

LA03/2025/0689/F

LA03/2025/0783/F

LA03/2025/0798/F

LA03/2025/0799/F

LA03/2025/0814/F

LA03/2025/0832/F

LA03/2025/0834/0

LA03/2025/0839/F

LA03/2025/0841/RM

LA03/2025/0846/F

LA03/2025/0847/DCA

LA03/2025/0850/0

Re-Advertisement

LA03/2024/0905/0

LA03/2025/0030/F

LA03/2025/0512/F

LA03/2025/0732/F

LA03/2025/0735/F

LOCATION

63 Connor Road,
Parkgate, Ballyclare

Site 20m north of 18
Dunadry Road (Adjacent
fo the existing Dunadry
Wastewater Pumping
Station), Dunadry, Antrim

Lands at Muckamore
Cricket and Lawn Tennis
Club, approximately 10m
north of 5a Nursery Park,
Technology Park, Antrim

Lands adjacent and to
the south of 223 Seven
Mile Straight, Crumlin

1-6 and 42-45 Upton Hall,
Antrim Road,
Templepatrick

46 The Brambles,
Randalstown, Antrim

Lands at 10 Junction
Road, Antrim

8 Springfarm Terrace,
Antrim

Approx 15m west of 63
Barnish Road,
Randalstown

Unit A1/1, Castle Mall
Market Square, Antrim

Unit A1/1, Castle Mall
Market Square, Antrim

35m south of 15
Cloghogue Road,
Toomebridge, Antrim

115m north of 1 Corbally
Road, Aldergrove, Crumlin

18 Ballycraigy Road,
Antrim

Land approx 360m SE of
43 Lurgan Road, Crumlin

The Haven Christian
Centre, 44 Rickamore
Road Upper, Ballyclare

25 metres south east of 25
Belfast Road, Antrim
(previously 27 Belfast
Road, Antrim)

PROPOSAL (IN BRIEF)

Pergola/gazebo including outdoor
kitchen & wood burner

Construction compound and works
area for the provision of a replacement
NI Water Wastewater Pumping Station
(WwPS) on a new site adjacent to the
existing Dunadry WwPS compound.
Temporary welfare facilities, work
platform, construction site access, car
parking and storage area

Open sided canopy over padel courts
(revision to previously approved
LA03/2025/0339/F)

Alternative access and retention of
extension fo shed [1] and erection of
shed [2]

Retention of 10 dwellings, (Reduction in
FFLs and ridge height levels to plot
numbers 2-11 from those as previously
approved under LA03/2017/0476/F &
LA03/2021/0504/F)

Extensions and alterafions fo dwelling

Demolition of dwelling fo allow for site
for 3no. detached dwellings

Alterations and extensions to dwelling

Dwelling and garage

Sub-division of Unit A1/1 and
change-of-use of part of Unit A1/1 to
restaurants, including new associated
shopfronts

Sub-division of Unit A1/1 and
change-of-use of part of Unit A1/1 to
restaurants, including new associated
shopfronts

Off-site replacement dwelling and
garage

Dwelling and garage

13No Dwellings including solar panels
(Relocation and change of house
types from approval LA03/2018/0497/F)

Erection of a Tourist Facility (Langarve
Cycle Hub) including accommodation,
solar panels and associated structures
(incl. Cycle Storage Pods/Underground
Rainwater Tank), construction of new
access taken from Lurgan Road, along
with new access road, cycle paths
and associated landscaping/amenity
areas/carparking.

Change of Use from Christian Centre &
Coffee Bar to Coffee Shop and
Multifunctional Hall

Retention of electrical switchgear store




