

Planning Applications

The Planning Committee meets monthly to consider all non-delegated applications. The Council's Scheme of Delegation is available at: www.antrimandnewtownabbey.gov.uk. Full details of the following applications including plans are available to view via the Regional Planning Portal <https://planningregister.planningsystemni.gov.uk> or at the Council Planning Office. Telephone 0300 123 6677. Text Phone 18001 028 9034 000. Written comments should be submitted within 14 days and should quote the application number. Please note that all representations will be made available on Public Access.

APPLICATION NO	LOCATION	PROPOSAL (IN BRIEF)
LA03/2025/0689/F	63 Connor Road, Parkgate, Ballyclare	Pergola/gazebo including outdoor kitchen & wood burner
LA03/2025/0783/F	Site 20m north of 18 Dunadry Road (Adjacent to the existing Dunadry Wastewater Pumping Station), Dunadry, Antrim	Construction compound and works area for the provision of a replacement NI Water Wastewater Pumping Station (WwPS) on a new site adjacent to the existing Dunadry WwPS compound. Temporary welfare facilities, work platform, construction site access, car parking and storage area
LA03/2025/0798/F	Lands at Muckamore Cricket and Lawn Tennis Club, approximately 10m north of 5a Nursery Park, Technology Park, Antrim	Open sided canopy over padel courts (revision to previously approved LA03/2025/0339/F)
LA03/2025/0799/F	Lands adjacent and to the south of 223 Seven Mile Straight, Crumlin	Alternative access and retention of extension to shed [1] and erection of shed [2]
LA03/2025/0814/F	1-6 and 42-45 Upton Hall, Antrim Road, Templepatrick	Retention of 10 dwellings, (Reduction in FFLs and ridge height levels to plot numbers 2-11 from those as previously approved under LA03/2017/0476/F & LA03/2021/0504/F)
LA03/2025/0832/F	46 The Brambles, Randalstown, Antrim	Extensions and alterations to dwelling
LA03/2025/0834/O	Lands at 10 Junction Road, Antrim	Demolition of dwelling to allow for site for 3no. detached dwellings
LA03/2025/0839/F	8 Springfarm Terrace, Antrim	Alterations and extensions to dwelling
LA03/2025/0841/RM	Approx 15m west of 63 Barnish Road, Randalstown	Dwelling and garage
LA03/2025/0846/F	Unit A1/1, Castle Mall Market Square, Antrim	Sub-division of Unit A1/1 and change-of-use of part of Unit A1/1 to restaurants, including new associated shopfronts
LA03/2025/0847/DCA	Unit A1/1, Castle Mall Market Square, Antrim	Sub-division of Unit A1/1 and change-of-use of part of Unit A1/1 to restaurants, including new associated shopfronts
LA03/2025/0850/O	35m south of 15 Cloghogue Road, Toomebridge, Antrim	Off-site replacement dwelling and garage
Re-Advertisement		
LA03/2024/0905/O	115m north of 1 Corbally Road, Aldergrove, Crumlin	Dwelling and garage
LA03/2025/0030/F	18 Ballycraigy Road, Antrim	13No Dwellings including solar panels (Relocation and change of house types from approval LA03/2018/0497/F)
LA03/2025/0512/F	Land approx 360m SE of 43 Lurgan Road, Crumlin	Erection of a Tourist Facility (Langarve Cycle Hub) including accommodation, solar panels and associated structures (incl. Cycle Storage Pods/Underground Rainwater Tank), construction of new access taken from Lurgan Road, along with new access road, cycle paths and associated landscaping/amenity areas/carparking.
LA03/2025/0732/F	The Haven Christian Centre, 44 Rickamore Road Upper, Ballyclare	Change of Use from Christian Centre & Coffee Bar to Coffee Shop and Multifunctional Hall
LA03/2025/0735/F	25 metres south east of 25 Belfast Road, Antrim (previously 27 Belfast Road, Antrim)	Retention of electrical switchgear store